Deon Gericke

From: Awelani Thangavhueleio <athangavhuelelo@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 29 June 2021 13:16

To: Aweian! Thangavhueleio

Cc: PTA Bar; achauke@npa.gov.za; fazoe@nadel.co.za; MAGDALENE®@|pc.org.za;

memeorys@nadel.co.za; neiufulekc@gmai.com; shoketsoe@icloud.com;
advocatemabena@gmail.com; infe@motimele.co.za; CSilaule@judiciary.org.za; Opulent
Maoiopa; opuientmolopa@gmail.com; TMatshivha®@judiciary.org.za; Gina Kyriazis;
rferreira@lawcircle.co.za; ryder; mubvamba@gmail.com; motionspretoria@gmati.com;
francis@clubadvocates.co.za; isle@lawcircle.co.za; infe@churchsquarebar.co za;
nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircie.cc.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;
manager@gkchambers.co.za; hesi@iaw.co.za; horthgautengadv@gmail.com;
ceurtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;
officemanager@group33advocates.com; mariekie@lawcircle.co.za;
fudymeyer.ncc@gmail.com; inffo@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;
issa@lssa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.ze; jRbbar@iaw.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za; reception@ioftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;
gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; admin@csadvocates.co.za;
admin@brookiynadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za;
gautengsocadv@gmail.cam; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; PublicEmailPTA;
PublicEmailPTAZ; ppv@ppv.co.za; hes1@law.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt; Robert
Maasdorp; Tumelo Ledwaba; Michele Campbell; Salome Nyakaie; Mbali Mahlangu;
Michael Morema; Zanele Manyathi; Thandi Malele; Awelani Thangavhuelelo; Hantie H.

Havenga
Subject: URGENT: TRIAL INTERLOCUTORY BEFORE JUDGE PIENAAR (AJ) ON 30 JUNE 2021
Attachments: PIENAAR AJ - DIRECTIVE AND TRIAL INTERLOCUTORY 30 JUNE 2021.docx
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Kindly find i-erewith attached *rial interlocutory directive and roll from the Horourahle Madam Jjustice Pienaar Al.

Kindiy distrinute the attached dirertive to any inierested party that might have not received same.
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THE HONOURABLE MADAM IUSTICE PIENAAR {Ai}
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
C/C PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 315 7585

29 June 2021

DIRECTIVES: TRIAL INTERLOCUTORY ROLL

JUDGE PIENAAR (AJ), 29 June 2021

1.  The Judge will dispose of all matters on Caselines and no appearance
will be necessary unless counsel/attorneys are specifically notified. All

Counsel/attorneys must however be available on Teams in the event that

information is required.
2. Please ensure that A Thangavhuelelois invited to your matter.

3. Insofar as a striking of a defense in RAF matters is concerned, the
foliowing documents are to be uploaded on to Caselines, failing which the

matter will NOT be considered and the matter will be removed from the

roll:




a) Notice of set down of the trial date (if any)

b) Interlocutory application for striking out and proof of service.

¢) Practice Note from the Attorney/Counsel

1. The draft order is to be uploaded to Caselines and emailed in Word
format to A Thangavhuelelo (athangavhuelelo.judiciary@gmail.com) by
no later than 9:00 on the morning of the set down. Please set out the
date, Judge’s name, Counsel, Attorneys and include the details of the

respondent (link and claim number, representation) in the draft order.

2. Strict compliance with the Judge President’s directive {(Chapter 8) is

required and nc matter will be considered where there is nen-

compliance,.

Yours Faithfully

A Thangavhuelelo
TEL :012 315 7585
EMAIL: athangavhuelelo.judiciary@gmail.com




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

30 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PIENAAR[AJ]

1. MARITZIR
2. OBIES WGN VS
3. THIPEY V5

4. RADEBETF VS

VS

RAF

78312/17

41290/18

18375/19

69658/17




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

KALIMA M

DIPPENAAR A J

OLYN N

GAWULA

ELLISM YV

TWABU NVB VS

MAHLANGURT

PARADZAIB T

HANSWH A

VAN ROOI E VS

PRETORIUS J W

ELS M VS

OSBORNEHT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

41058/18

23392/18

24502/18

47288/18

67623/19

76917/18

77651/17

62981/18

2442/18

62858/17

87559/18

30818/18

78303/17




18.

18.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

MOTSWENINR
(not invited)

SITGSB

HENDRICKS M J

FOURIE L

VAN WYK

MATOLOV M

WERTH E !

PATANA L

CLARKL M

BONDERA

TSIRIM J

MTHEMBU N M

MUCHANGAFA VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

23393/18

7786/18

78318/17

55271/17

30815/18

67919/18

11439/19

58694/18

13864/19

63190/19

44270/18

42811/19

56439/18




31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

MOYOE

SEFARAD M

SAALE M

WILLIAMS J

ZOLANI FAM

LAKAY B R

SCALLY M H

MSANE ZC

TSILOTF

MULUNDIBE

PHIRIF M

MOTSA A

SEKGOKA M

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

26097/19

2312/16

38338/18

8837/18

10440/18

52538/15

65312/17

75669/13

74373/13

92241/15

29314/18

47470/15

23515/18




44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49,

JOVANEM B VS

BHOOLAT

MAISA M J

MLANGENIM P
(not invited)

GERBERG C VS

KHUMALOQO !

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

HEALTH

33620/18

9790/18

77729/14

57538/17

8453/16

51641/20




